Certificated Personnel Actions February 12, 2019

Temporary Appointment(s)- Ending June 10, 2019

Last
Hart
Stewart

First
Alison
Elise

Probationary Appointment(s)

Last
Houshmand

First
Sabrina

Administrative Appointment(s

Last
Drexel

First
Jill

Athletic Coach Appointment(s)

Last
Morales
Smith

Resignation(s}
Last

Baker
Bergen
Cheikh
Forrester
Hall

Kaiser
Kupferman
Meyers
Morris
Schaffer

Leave of Absence(s)
Last

Keeney Henriksen
Reberts

Change of Status
Last

Pearse

Zimmerman

Certified:

First
Herminio
Stafont

First
Kevin
Katrina
Shelley
Victoria
Richard
Kathrinne
Shoshana
Michael
Robin
Pamela

First
Cora
Bonnie

First
Joseph

Sara

Assignment
Music
Science

Assignment
Early Childhood Special Education

Assignment
Elementary Summer School Principal

Assignment
Assistant Softball
Head JV Baseball

Assignment

Principal

Media Center

Leave Teacher

Director

Music

Moderate/Severe

Early Childhood Special Education
French

Assistant Football Coach
Science

Assignment
Counselor

TSA Lead Intervention

Assignment
Physical Education

to Physical Education

Leave Teacher

to Mild/Moderate and Leave Teacher

"1
m ief Human Resources Officer

Status
Probationary 1

Reason

Family Needs

Other

Leaving Area

Other

Employment Elsewhere
Leaving Area
Employment Elsewhere
Leaving Area
Employment Elsewhere
Employment Elsewhere

Reason
Medical
Medical
Reason

Increase

Return from leave

FTE
0.36
1.00

FTE

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
0.36
1.00
1.00
1.00

1.00

FTE
1.00
1.00

FTE
1.00
1.20
1.00
0.20

Location
Franklin/Wood Schools
Wood Middle

Location
Ruby Bridges

Location
Ruby Bridges

Location
Encinal Jr/Sr High
Encinal Jr/Sr High

Location
Haight Elementary
Haight Elementary

Special Education
Franklin/Wood Middle
Alameda High

Ruby Bridges

Encinal Jr/Sr High
Alameda High

Weod Middle

Location

Island High
Maya Lin/Paden
Location

Alameda High

Encinal Jr/Sr High

Effective Date
2/11/2019
1/28/2019

Effective Date
1/24/2019

Effective Date
6/17/2019

Effective Date
1/15/2019
1/29/2019

Effective Date
6/20/2019
6/10/2019
1/31/2019
6/30/2019
2/7/2019
6/10/2019
1/25/2019
6/10/2019
2/1/2019
1/25/2019

Effective Date
1/28/2019-5/10/2019
2/18/2019-6/10/2019
Effective Date
2/6/2019

2/25/2019



