Certificated Personnel Actions February 12, 2019

Temporary Appointment Last Hart	<u>First</u> Alison	<u>Assignment</u> Music		FTE 0.36	<u>Location</u> Franklin/Wood Schools	Effective Date 2/11/2019
Stewart	Elise	Science		1.00	Wood Middle	1/28/2019
Probationary Appointment(s)						
Last	First	Assignment	Status	FTE	Location	Effective Date
Houshmand	Sabrina	Early Childhood Special Education	Probationary 1	1.00	Ruby Bridges	1/24/2019
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		Di-	120 SQUARE MARKET SECRETAR SECONDARY SECONDARY		Section Control of the Control of th	
Administrative Appointment(s)						
Last	First	Assignment		FTE	<u>Location</u>	Effective Date
Drexel	Jill	Elementary Summer School Principal			Ruby Bridges	6/17/2019
Ashlada Carab Annalaturanta						
Athletic Coach Appointn	First	Assignment			Location	Effective Date
<u>Last</u> Morales	Herminio	Assistant Softball			Encinal Jr/Sr High	1/15/2019
Smith	Stafont	Head JV Baseball			Encinal Jr/Sr High	1/29/2019
Silliui	Statofft	riead IV basebali			Enchial 31/31 Thigh	1/23/2013
Resignation(s)						
Last	First	Assignment	Reason	FTE	Location	Effective Date
Baker	Kevin	Principal	Family Needs	1.00	Haight Elementary	6/20/2019
Bergen	Katrina	Media Center	Other	1.00	Haight Elementary	6/10/2019
Cheikh	Shelley	Leave Teacher	Leaving Area	1.00		1/31/2019
Forrester	Victoria	Director	Other	1.00	Special Education	6/30/2019
Hall	Richard	Music	Employment Elsewhere	0.36	Franklin/Wood Middle	2/7/2019
Kaiser	Kathrinne	Moderate/Severe	Leaving Area	1.00	Alameda High	6/10/2019
Kupferman	Shoshana	Early Childhood Special Education	Employment Elsewhere	1.00	Ruby Bridges	1/25/2019
Meyers	Michael	French	Leaving Area	1.00	Encinal Jr/Sr High	6/10/2019
Morris	Robin	Assistant Football Coach	Employment Elsewhere		Alameda High	2/1/2019
Schaffer	Pamela	Science	Employment Elsewhere	1.00	Wood Middle	1/25/2019
Leave of Absence(s)			B	FTF		recentive Date
Last	First	Assignment	Reason	FTE	Location Island High	Effective Date
Keeney Henriksen	Cora	Counselor	Medical	1.00		1/28/2019-5/10/2019
Roberts	Bonnie	TSA Lead Intervention	Medical	1.00	Maya Lin/Paden	2/18/2019-6/10/2019
Change of Status						
Last	First	Assignment	Reason	FTE	Location	Effective Date
Pearse	Joseph	Physical Education		1.00		
		to Physical Education	Increase	1.20	Alameda High	2/6/2019
Zimmerman	Sara	Leave Teacher		1.00	200 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 -	
		to Mild/Moderate and Leave Teacher	Return from leave	0.20	Encinal Jr/Sr High	2/25/2019

Certified:

Timothy Erwin, Chief Human Resources Officer